©2023 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
MB120 SERIES
120 Watts Single Output
Medical Grade
Total Power
120 Watts
Input Voltage

SAFETY
DEMKO EN60601-1:2006
CSA CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60601-1 (2005)
IEC IEC60601-1 3rd Edition
ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 (2008)
China Safety GB4943. 1-2011 at 3Km, Tropical Standard at 40ºC, 93% RH at 120 hours
4 advancedenergy.com
MB120
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model Number1 Output
Voltage
Output Current
Efficiency2 Ripple &
Noise3 Initial Set Point Total Regulation OVP
Threshold200 LFM air Convection
MB120S12K01 12 V 10.0 A 8.3 A 92% 1% +/-2% +/-1% 14.4 ± 1.2 V
MB120S15K01 15 V 8.0 A 6.6 A 93% 1% +/-2% +/-1% 18.0 ± 1.5 V
MB120S18K01 18 V 6.6 A 5.5 A 94% 1% +/-2% +/-1% 21.6 ± 1.8 V
MB120S24K01 24 V 5.0 A 4.1 A 94% 1% +/-2% +/-1% 28.8 ± 2.4 V
MB120S12C01 12 V 10.0 A 8.3 A 92% 1% +/-2% +/-1% 14.4 ± 1.2 V
MB120S15C01 15 V 8.0 A 6.6 A 93% 1% +/-2% +/-1% 18.0 ± 1.5 V
MB120S18C01 18 V 6.6 A 5.5 A 94% 1% +/-2% +/-1% 21.6 ± 1.8 V
MB120S24C01 24 V 5.0 A 4.1 A 94% 1% +/-2% +/-1% 28.8 ± 2.4 V
Notes:
1. Replace the "K" in tehh part number to "C" for Class II input.
2. Efficiency typical at 230 VAC, 25ºC. See charts below for load conditions.
3. Measured at 25°C using 6 inch twisted pair wires with noise probe directly across output terminals, and load terminated with 0.1μF ceramic and 10μF low ESR capacitors.